Top 50 House Campaigns by Contributions and Loans from the Candidate
January 1, 2001 - December 31, 2002

Candidate Name
HUMPHREYS, JAMES F
HOGAN, WAYNE
REISER, THOMAS A
JACOBS, HARRY NATHAN
KAHN, ROGER F
ROBERT, JANET
MARCUM, FRANCES FOLK
CLARK, MARTHA FULLER
BROWN, ROY
WAREING, PETER STAUB
SODREL, MICHAEL E
FINK, DAVID HOWARD
HENTSCHEL, NOEL IRWIN
ROGERS, BETH
JOHNSON, MARK C
BROWN, MELISSA
TAYLOR, CHARLES H
COOPER, JAMES
RENZI, RICHARD GEORGE
GARN, KEVIN S
MAHONEY, SEAN
GINGREY, J PHILLIP MD
BENGUR, O.R. OZ
FLETCHER, DEWEY LEE
STATON, CECIL POPE JR
COOK, MERRILL ALOUZO
WRIGHT, ISHAH LAURAH
FRISA, DANIEL
SHAW, ELAINE
COX, JOHN CLAYTON
CARDINALE, GERALD
WORKMAN, MARGARET L

RICHARDSON, WILLIAM ODUM

KING, JAMES STEPHEN
BEAUPREZ, BOB
EMANUEL, RAHM ISRAEL
HENDREN, JAMES PAUL
LOWE, PHILIP A

SIMON, JAMES ROBERT
SCOTT, DAVID ALBERT
WILLIS, GERALD
MINUTH, ANDRE NICOLAI
HENSARLING, THOMAS JEB
SUMERS, ANNE RICKS
GRIMAUD, JOSEPH A JR
FRANKS, TRENT

NEILL, SAM

THOMAS, DAVID G
BRADLEY, JOSEPH E IlI
ANDERSON, PHELPS
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State District

A%
FL
TX
FL
GA
MN
TN
NH
OH
TX
IN
Mi
CA
CA
CA
PA
NC
TN
AZ
uT
NH
GA
MD
LA
GA
uT
FL
NY
CA
GA
NJ

WV
NC
TX
CO

IL

AR
CA
NE
GA
AL
CA
X
NJ
SC
AZ
NC
uT
NH
NM

02
07
25
24
11
06
04
01
03
31
09
09
32
23
47
13
11
05
01
01
01
11
02
05
11
02
03
04
11
13
05
02
08
25
07
05
03
32
02
13
03
20
05
05
02
02
11
01
01
02

Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Demaocratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party

Incumbent/

Challenger/Open

Challenger
Challenger
Open
Open
Open
Challenger
Open
Open
Open
Open
Challenger
Challenger
Open
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Incumbent
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Open
Open
Challenger
Challenger
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Challenger
Open
Open
Challenger
Open
Open
Open
Open
Challenger
Open
Open
Open

Contributions and Loans
From the Candidate

$7,794,500
$4,482,475
$4,177,798
$3,270,000
$2,902,394
$1,722,090
$1,700,000
$1,580,000
$1,359,300
$1,257,957
$1,231,562
$1,200,000
$1,161,250
$1,050,000
$1,000,000
$915,000
$895,000
$777,766
$763,090
$714,756
$689,074
$605,540
$595,000
$574,528
$566,997
$557,927
$534,055
$525,000
$506,000
$503,759
$500,000
$500,000
$496,000
$480,423
$455,000
$450,000
$450,000
$447,000
$440,000
$427,705
$427,034
$425,000
$397,500
$388,000
$387,387
$383,479
$379,150
$359,190
$355,000
$353,500
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