Congressional Candidate Table 5d

Top 50 House Campaigns by Contributions and Loans from the Candidate

January 1, 2001 - December 31, 2002

					Incumbent/	Contributions and Loans
Rank	Candidate Name	State	District	Party	Challenger/Open	
1	HUMPHREYS, JAMES F	WV	02	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$7,794,500
2	HOGAN, WAYNE	FL	07	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$4,482,475
3	REISER, THOMAS A	TX	25	Republican Party	Open	\$4,177,798
4	JACOBS, HARRY NATHAN	FL	24	Democratic Party	Open	\$3,270,000
5	KAHN, ROGER F	GA	11	Democratic Party	Open	\$2,902,394
6	ROBERT, JANET	MN	06	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$1,722,090
7	MARCUM, FRANCES FOLK	TN	04	Democratic Party	Open	\$1,700,000
8	CLARK, MARTHA FULLER	NH	01	Democratic Party	Open	\$1,580,000
9	BROWN, ROY	OH	03	Republican Party	Open	\$1,359,300
10	WAREING, PETER STAUB	TX	31	Republican Party	Open	\$1,257,957
11	SODREL, MICHAEL E	IN	09	Republican Party	Challenger	\$1,231,562
12	FINK, DAVID HOWARD	MI	09	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$1,200,000
13	HENTSCHEL, NOEL IRWIN	CA	32	Republican Party	Open	\$1,161,250
14	ROGERS, BETH	CA	23	Republican Party	Challenger	\$1,050,000
15	JOHNSON, MARK C	CA	47	Republican Party	Challenger	\$1,000,000
16	BROWN, MELISSA	PA	13	Republican Party	Challenger	\$915,000
17	TAYLOR, CHARLES H	NC	11	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$895,000
18	COOPER, JAMES	TN	05	Democratic Party	Open	\$777,766
19	RENZI, RICHARD GEORGE	AZ	01	Republican Party	Open	\$763,090
20	GARN, KEVIN S	UT	01	Republican Party	Open	\$714,756
21	MAHONEY, SEAN	NH	01	Republican Party	Open	\$689,074
22	GINGREY, J PHILLIP MD	GA	11	Republican Party	Open	\$605,540
23	BENGUR, O.R. OZ	MD	02	Democratic Party	Open	\$595,000
24	FLETCHER, DEWEY LEE	LA	05	Republican Party	Open	\$574,528
25	STATON, CECIL POPE JR	GA	11	Republican Party	Open	\$566,997
26	COOK, MERRILL ALOUZO	UT	02	Republican Party	Challenger	\$557,927
27	WRIGHT, ISHAH LAURAH	FL	03	Republican Party	Challenger	\$534,055
28	FRISA, DANIEL	NY	04	Republican Party	Challenger	\$525,000
29	SHAW, ELAINE	CA	11	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$506,000
30	COX, JOHN CLAYTON	GA	13	Republican Party	Open	\$503,759
31	CARDINALE, GERALD	NJ	05	Republican Party	Öpen	\$500,000
32	WORKMAN, MARGARET L	WV	02	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$500,000
33	RICHARDSON, WILLIAM ODUM	NC	08	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$496,000
34	KING, JAMES STEPHEN	ТΧ	25	Democratic Party	Open	\$480,423
35	BEAUPREZ, BOB	CO	07	Republican Party	Open	\$455,000
36	EMANUEL, RAHM ISRAEL	IL	05	Democratic Party	Open	\$450,000
37	HENDREN, JAMES PAUL	AR	03	Republican Party	Open	\$450,000
38	LOWE, PHILIP A	CA	32	Democratic Party	Open	\$447,000
39	SIMON, JAMES ROBERT	NE	02	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$440,000
40	SCOTT, DAVID ALBERT	GA	13	Democratic Party	Open	\$427,705
41	WILLIS, GERALD	AL	03	Democratic Party	Open	\$427,034
42	MINUTH, ANDRE NICOLAI	CA	20	Republican Party	Challenger	\$425,000
43	HENSARLING, THOMAS JEB	ТΧ	05	Republican Party	Open	\$397,500
44	SUMERS, ANNE RICKS	NJ	05	Democratic Party	Open	\$388,000
45	GRIMAUD, JOSEPH A JR	SC	02	Republican Party	Open	\$387,387
46	FRANKS, TRENT	AZ	02	Republican Party	Open	\$383,479
47	NEILL, SAM	NC	11	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$379,150
48	THOMAS, DAVID G	UT	01	Democratic Party	Open	\$359,190
49	BRADLEY, JOSEPH E III	NH	01	Republican Party	Open	\$355,000
50	ANDERSON, PHELPS	NM	02	Republican Party	Open	\$353,500